ES <a href="https://investors.lleida.net/docs/es/20210927">https://investors.lleida.net/docs/es/20210927</a> HRelev.pdf

Relev.pdf

Https://investors.lleida.net/docs/zh/20210927

HRelev.pdf

Madrid, 27 September 2021

## Other relevant information LLEIDANETWORKS SERVEIS TELEMÀTICS, S.A.

## Change of liquidity provider.

Under the provisions of Article 17 of the Regulation (EU) No 596/2014 regarding market abuse and article 228 of the modified text of the Spanish Stock Market Act, approved by Spanish Royal Legislative Decree 4/2015, of 23 October and related provisions, as well as Circular 3/2020 of BME MFT Equity on information to be provided by Growing Companies, we are hereby informing you of the following information relating to LLEIDANETWORKS SERVEIS TELEMÀTICS, SA: (hereinafter "Lleida.net", or the "Company "or the "Enterprise") brings to your attention the following information that has been prepared under the exclusive responsibility of the issuer and its administrators:

As of 28 September 2021 at 23:59, the company GVC Gaesco S.A. will no longer be the liquidity provider of Lleida.net. Starting at 00:00 on 29 September 2021, the new liquidity provider will be Solventis A.V., SA.

Best regards.

Madrid 27 September 2021